Ph.D Degree Awarded

S.No

Enrolment No.

Roll No.

Name of Candidate

Name of the guid€

Title of the thesis

Faculty

Department

Award Year

RU1430801313

1430801001

Anant Sachan

Dr. R K Srivastava

A Molecular Analysis Of FTO Gene
Polymorphism In Patients Of Obesity And It s
Correlation With Biochemical and
Anthropometric Measurements Of Adults In

The Ponulation Of Kannur and Nearbv Areas

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2019

RU 1430801314

1430801002

Dr. Rakesh Kumar Shuklg

Dr. R K Srivastava

Changes in Macro and Microscopic Anatomy of
Placenta and its effect on fetal out come in
Diabetic and Hvpertensive Women

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2018

RU 1430801315

1430801003

Kiran Kumar P.

Dr. R K Srivastava

TMPRSS6 Gene Polymorphism and
Histomorphological Changes in Placenta of
Undernourished Mothers and Its Effect on
Materno Foetal Quicome

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2018

RU 1430801316

1430801004

Mansi shukla

Dr. R K Srivastava

A Study - Estimate The Prevalence Of Gallstone
Disease Its Risk Factors And Association With
Cyp 7al Gene Polymorphism In Kanpur And
Periphery Region

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2019

RU 1430801317

1430801005

Sonia Jaiswal

Dr. R K Srivastava

A Cytomorphological and Cytogenetic Study of
Exfoliated Buccal Mucosal Cells in Tobacco
Chewers

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2018

RU 1430801318

1430801006

Supriti

Dr. R K Srivastava

Radiological study of long bones and Vertebral
column in patients with Thyroid dysfunctions

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2019

RU 1430801319

1430801007

T. Praveen

Dr. R K Srivastava

Angiotensin Converting Enzyme Ace Gene Id
Polymorphism And Histo Morphological
Changes Of Placenta In Cases Toxaemia Of
Pregnancy And Its Effect On Materno Foetal

Qutcome

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2019

RU 1430802320

1430802008

Hamanshu Chauhan

Dr.Mushir Ahmad

CORRELATION OF BIOCHEMICAL AND
HEAMATOLOGICAL PARAMETERS IN ESSENTIAL
HYPERTENSION

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022

RU 1430802321

1430802009

P. Krushna Kishore

Dr.P. SATYANARAYA

Correlation of Serum Minerals Vitamin D and
Insulin Resistance in Patients of Type 2 Diabetes
Mellitus With and Without Micro Vascular
Comopolications

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2018

10

RU 1430803322

1430803010

Prashant Bhatnagar

Dr. Qazi Rais Ahmed

EFFECT OF CLASSICAL INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
ON STRESS & ANXIETY IN MEDICAL STUDENTS

FMS

PhD (Medical Physiology)

2022




11

RU 1430805323

1430805011

Anil Kumar

Dr. R. Sujatha

Molecular Characterization of tem SHV and CTX
M Extended Spectrum beta Lactamase among
Escherichia coli and Klebsiella Pneumoniae in
Urinarv Isolates

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2018

12

RU 1430805324

1430805012

Desh Nidhi Singh

Dr. R. Sujatha

Evaluation Of A Cost Effective Rapid Slide
Culture Technique For The Early Diagnosis And
Drug Susceptibility Testing Of Tuberculosis

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2019

13

RU 1430805326

1430805014

Nidhi Pal

Dr. R. Sujatha

Clinical Impact of Nosocomial Infection due -
Acinetobacter Baumannii in Intensive Care
Units with its Antimicrobial Resistance and
Molecular Characterization

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2019

14

RU 1430805327

1430805015

Ramesh Yadav

Dr. R. Sujatha

Prospective Study Of Oropharyngeal
Candidiasis In Cancer Patients At Kanpur

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2019

15

RU 1430805328

1430805016

Roma Goyal

Dr. R. Sujatha

A STUDY OF PHENOTYPIC AND GENOTYPIC
ASSAYS FOR DETECTION OF METALLO and#946;
LACTAMASE PRODUCING PSEUDOMONAS
AERUGINOSA WITH SPECIAL REFERENCE - NEW
DELHI METALLO and#946; LACTAMASE

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2018

16

RU 1430810330

1430810018

Chitra Rani Chauhan

Dr.Ajay Bhagoliwal

A study of Female Nuptiality Estimation
Technique For rural Population of Kanpur UP
India

FMS

PhD (Bio. Statistics)

2019

17

RU 1430802954

1430802047

Kahkashan Naaz

Dr.Pallavi Anand

FTO Gene Polymorphism and its Association
With Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2021

18

RU 1430805957

1430805050

Sanjay Kumar Sharma

Dr. R. Sujatha

Genotyping Of Hepatitis C Virus In The Chronic
Hepatitis Patients At A Tertiary Health Care
Centre Kanpur

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2019

19

RU1430804956

1430804049

M. Rajesh Kumar

Dr. Nilam Nigam

“A study on effects of combination therapy of
Metformin, Glimepiride and Teneligliptin on
Insulin Resistance, Lipid profile, Renal profile
and Hepatic Profile in North Indian type-II
Diahetic nanulation ”

FMS

PhD (Medical
Pharmacology)

2022

20

RU15010143

1503120001

DEEPIKA SHUKLA

Dr. R. Sujatha

Seroprevalence and its Molecular
Characterization of Dengue viruses at Kanpur

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2022

21

RU15010144

1503120002

NASHRA AFAQ

Dr. R. Sujatha

Screening And Molecular Characterization Of
Vrsa And Visa Among The Mrsa Isolates From
The Purified Compounds Of Cannabis Sativa L
And Allium Sativum L

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2020

22

RU15010145

1503117001

MURIKI NARESH KUMAR

(Dr.) Mushir Ahmad

CORRELATION OF SUPEROXIDE DISMUTASE 2
GENE (Val 16 Ala) POLYMORPHISM WITH
TOTAL ANTIOXIDANT CAPACITY IN TYPE 2
DIABETIC PATIENTS

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022




23

RU15010146

1503118001

CHAGANTI NAGESH

Dr. Nilam Nigam

“A STUDY ON EFFECT OF VITAMIN-C AS ADD ON
THERAPY WITH ORAL ANTIDIABETIC DRUGS IN
NEWLY DIAGNOSED TYPE-2 DIABETES MELLITUS
PATIENTS AND ITS ASSOCIATION WITH SOD2
GENE POLYMORPHISM”

FMS

PhD (Medical
Pharmacology)

2022

24

RU15010157

1503117002

Shalini Arora

Dr.Mushir Ahmad

Correlation of Oxidative Stress with ABO Blood
Groups in Hypertensive Patients

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022

25

RU15010159

1503117004

Dr. Rachna Sharma

Dr.Mushir Ahmad

A CORRELATION OF SERUM ADIPONECTIN
WITH URIC ACID AND OXIDATIVE STRESS
MARKER MALONDIALDEHYDE IN PRE DIABETES
AND TYPE 2 DIABETES MELLITUS PATIENTS OF
SURIIRBAN ARFA

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022

26

RU15010160

1503117005

Niranjan Shah

Dr.Mushir Ahmad

Correlation Of Serum Adropin Level With Or
Without Complication Of Diabetes Mellitus

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022

27

RU15010151

1503118002

Ksheerasagar Vinay Kum

Dr. Nilam Nigam

Effectiveness of OHA Therapy In Newly
Diagnosed Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus Patients
and its Association With TCF7L2 Gene
Polvmorphism at Kanour

FMS

PhD (Medical
Pharmacology)

2022

28

RU15010152

1503118003

Thota madhu Chaithany

Dr. Nilam Nigam

A Study - Evaluate The Effectiveness of
Antihypertensive Drugs on Newly Diagnosed
Hypertensive Patients in Association With Ace
Gene Polymorphism in North Indian Population

FMS

PhD (Medical
Pharmacology)

2021

29

RU15010153

1503120003

Madhu yadav

Dr. R. Sujatha

ISOLATION AND MOLECULAR
CHARACTERIZATION OF DIARRHEAGENICE.
COLI IN PEDIATRIC PATIENTS

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2022

30

RU1601133

1603115001

Amudalapalli S Narayang

(Dr.) Medha Das

A STUDY - ESTIMATE THE PREVALENCE, RISK
FACTORS AND NKX2-5 GENE CORRELATION OF
CONGENITAL HEART DISEASES IN KANPUR AND
PERIPHERY

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2022

31

RU1601138

1603117001

Farugue Ahmad

Dr.Mushir Ahmad

Study - compare the prevalence of Estrogen
Receptor- a variant polymorphism in
conjunction with Vitamin D status on the lipid
profile and anthropometry among
premenopausal and postmenopausal women at

atertiarv care contre in Kanniir

FMS

PhD (Biochemistry)

2022

32

RU1601143

1603120003

Laxmi Kant Khanal

Dr. R. Sujatha

Prevalence and Molecular Characterisation of
Vancomycin Resistant Enterococci VRE in a
Tertiary Care Hospital

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2021




33 RU 1430705341 1430705029 Dr. Sridevi N. Dr. Thumu JayaprakdMolecular Analysis Of Glut2 Tas1r2 Genes In FDS PhD (Conservative Dentistry 2019
Dental Caries And Their Correlation With Taste and Endodontics)
Perception In Adult Type 2 Diabetes Mellitus
Patients

34 RU 1430705342 1430705030 Dr. Mohd. Igbal Dr. Thumu JayaprakdContribution - Assessment of Fracture FDS PhD (Conservative Dentistry 2018
Resistance of Core Build up Materials on and Endodontics)
Endodontically Treated Teeth With Special
Reference - Mechanical Properties of Four
Recent Resin Based Direct Core Build up
Mateorialg

35 RU 1430707350 1430707038 Dr. Kunal Sah Dr. Janardhana Ama|“EVALUATION AND COMPARISON OF HONEY & |FDS PhD(Oral Pathology and 2022
FORMALIN FIXED PARAFFIN EMBEDDED TISSUE Microbiology)
AND ITS IMPLICATION IN DIAGNOSTIC
PATHOLOGY”

36 RU15020100 1503212001 Ayinampudi Venkat Raja|Dr.Anil Kohli Biometric Ratio In Estimating Width Of FDS PhD (Prosthodontics and 2019
Maxillary Anterior Teeth Derived After Crown and Bridge)
Correlating With Craniofacial Landmarks

37 RU 1430105312 1430105040 Avinash Singh Dr. Ajay Kumar Studies On Herbal Formulations Against FET PhD (Biotechnology) 2019
Antifungal Activities Especially On Tinea
Corporis And Tinea Capitis

38 RU15050251 1503521001 NIRGIS KUMAR (Dr.) Rajendra Kuma|Design And Operational Considerations Of FET PhD (Computer Science and [2018
Organic Solar Cells And Its Comparison With Engineering)
Inorganic Solar Cells

39 RU1605408 1603520001 Gaurav Srivastava (Dr.) Rajendra Kuma|Design And Operational Considerations Of FET PhD (Electrical Engineering) [2020
Organic Solar Cells And Its Comparison With
Inorganic Solar Cells

40 RU1605409 1603522001 Dharamjeet Yadav (Dr.) Rajendra Kuma|DEVELOPMENT OF POLYMER BASED FET PhD (Electronics and 2022
ELECTRONIC SENSORS Communication

Engineering)

41 RU1605415 1603532001 Ashish Kumar Shukla Dr.Rajendra Kumar |Fabrication and structural characterization of  |FET PhD (Applied Physics) 2020
plasma polymerized aniline thin films

42 RUP190501 1903532001 RATI TRIPATHI Dr. Komal KhattarwgdA Mathematical Model Solution for Clean FET PhD (Applied Mathematics) 12022
Drinking Water Problem in India

43 RUP190527 1903534003 Saloni Singh Dr. Monika Yadav |Efficacy of Bio-Fertilizers and Macronutrients  |FET PhD (Environmental Studies [2022
Combinations on the Growth, Yield and Quality
of Brinjal (Solanum Melongena I.) Var. Pusa
Ankur under the Agro- Climatic Conditions of
Kanpur

44 RU 1430400948 1430400042 Gazala Masood Dr.Aftab Alam Shared value Creation through Strategic FCM PhD (Management) 2020
Corporate Sustainability in India

45 RU 1430400951 1430400045 Namrata Singh Dr.Javed Alam Online Shopping In UP A Study of Women FCM PhD (Management) 2020

Consumer Buying Behavior With Reference -
Fashion items




46

RU15060065

1503603002

Sugandha Soni

Dr. Ritwik Sahai Bisa

mpact of E Commerce on Women
Entrepreneurship A Study in Indian Context
with reference - Jammu

FCM

PhD (Management)

2021

47

RU15060067

1503603004

Mohd. Janey Alam Khan

Dr.Govind Kumar

A Study On Customer Satisfaction With Special
Reference - Shopping Malls In Tier 2 Cities Of
Uttar Pradesh

FCM

PhD (Management)

2020

48

RU15060068

1503603001

Arpit Mohan Srivastava

Dr.R.S. Bisariya

Production and export performance of
readymade garment products since 1991 a
study of Uttar Pradesh

FCM

PhD (Management)

2020

49

RU1606051

1603128001

Ankita Yadav

Dr. R S Bisariya

A Study On Job Satisfaction Of Private
Educational Institutions In Kanpur

FCM

PhD (Management)

2020

50

RU1606053

1603128003

SANDEEP SAXENA

Dr.Rishikant Agnihot

Consumer Attitudes Towards Purchasing
Electronic Products Through Digitalization And
Its Impact A Study Of Uttar Pradesh India

FCM

PhD (Management)

2021

51

RU1810288

18031003002

Sandeep Kumar Verma

(Dr.) Ambreesh Kum

INTEGRATED NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT IN
WHEAT (TRITICUM AESTIVUM L.) UNDER
CENTRAL PLAIN ZONE OF UTTAR PRADESH

FASAI

PhD (Agronomy)

2022

52

RUP190901

1903906001

ANJALI DIXIT

Dr. ANKUR SRIVASTA

Witchcraft and Witch Hunting Superstitious
Beliefs In India A Judicial Analysis

FJS

PhD (Law)

2022

53

RU1802107

1803217003

Dr.Prateek Singh

Dr. Asheesh Sawhny

DETECTION OF ANTIBACTERIAL AND
ANTIFUNGAL ACTIVITY OF WHITE COLORED
MINERAL TRIOXIDE AGGREGATE ON CANDIDA
ALBICANS

FDS

PhD (Conservative Dentistry
and Endodontics)

2022

54

RU15010156

1503115003

Pravallika .K

Dr. Vandana Tewari

MORBID ANATOMY OF UTERINE CERVIX AND
ITS CO-RELATION WITH HPV-16, SCC ANTIGEN
DERMATOGLYPHICS AND BLOOD GROUP

FMS

PhD (Medical Anatomy)

2022

55

RU 1430705346

1430705034

Dr. B. Rajkumar

Dr. Asheesh Sawhny

Comparative Evaluation of Sealing Ability of
Four Different obturation Techniques By
Confocal Microscope An In Vitro Study

FDS

PhD (Conservative Dentistry
and Endodontics)

2022

56

RU1601140

1603118001

Syama Kumar Addepalli

Dr. Nilam Nigam

COMPARING THE METABOLIC EFFECTS OF
DIETARY MODIFICATION ALONE AND DIETARY
MODIFICATION ALONG WITH FENUGREEK IN
PREDIABETICS OF KANPUR

FMS

PhD (Medical
Pharmacology)

2022

57

RUP190910

1903906010

APOORVA SINGH KATIYA

Dr. Ravikant Gupta

AN ANALYTICAL STUDY OVER TRHE
REGULATORY FRAMEWORK FOR MERGERS IN
INDIA WITH EMPHASIS ON INSOLVENCY AND
BANKRUPTCY CODE

FJS

PhD (Law)

2023

58

RU1809165

1803906001

Anupama Singh

Dr Ankur Srivastava

A SOCIO-LEGAL STUDY OF LAW OF CUSTODY OF
CHILDREN IN INDIA: AN OVERVIEW

FJS

PhD (Law)

2023




59 RUP190604 1903614004 MUNINDRA PRAKASH SHDr Vaishali Dhingra [A STUDY OF GROWING AND CARING FCM PhD (Management) 2023
INSTITUTION AND JOB SATISFACTION AMONG
FACULTIES OF PRIVATE HIGHER EDUCATIONAL
INSTITUTIONS

60 RUP190602 1903614002 ALKA JAIN (Dr.) Vaishali DhingrlSTUDY ON WORK LIFE BALANCE OF FEMALE FCM PhD (Management) 2023
FACULTIES OF UNIVERSITIES WITH SPECIAL
REFERENCE - LUCKNOW CITY

61 RUP190914 1903906014 RENU RAJPUT Dr. Ravikant Gupta [CYBER CRIME IN INDIA A CRITICAL STUDY IN FIS PhD (Law) 2023
MODERN PERSPECTIVE

62 RUP190603 1903614003 MANISH JAIN Dr. Manish Dhingra |A STUDY ON UNDERSTANDING THE FCM PhD (Commerce) 2023
INVESTMENT PATTERN OF PRIVATE SCHOOL
SALARIED EMPLOYEE’S IN LUCKNOW CITY

63 RU1605413 1603525001 Nayan Gupta Dr Ajay Kumar DESIGNING NOVEL MULTI- EPITOPE PEPTIDE FET PhD (Biotechnology) 2023
VACCINE AGAINST CAMPYLOBACTER JEJUNI BY
USING IMMUNOINFORMATIC APPROACH

64 RU15010154 1503115001 Ashraf Khan Dr. Vandana Tewari |A Study - Estimate The Prevalence Of Senile FMS PhD (Medical Anatomy) 2023
Cataract disease, Its Risk factors And
Association with APE1,XRCC1,0GG1 Gene
Polymorphism In Kanpur And Peripheral Region

65 RU1605411 1603523003 Sani Kumar Dr. Hari Om Sharan |TESTING IMPROVEMENT IN BUSINESS FET PhD (Computer Science and {2023
INTELLIGENCE AREA Engineering)

66 RU1809167 1803906003 Jayprakash Srivastava [Dr. Ravi Kant Gupta [A SOCIO-LEGAL STUDY OF WOMAN'’S PROPERTY|FJS PhD (Law) 2023
RIGHTS UNDER HINDU LAW: AN OVERVIEW

67 RUP190520 1903523011 ANUPRIYA GUPTA Dr. Hari Om Sharan |AN APPROACH TOWARDS THE DETECTION AND |FET PhD (Computer Science and {2023
CLASSIFICATION OF BRAIN TUMOR USING Al Engineering)

68 RUP190524 1903523013 PRERNA GUPTA Dr. Hari Om Sharan |AN APPROACH TOWARDS THE DETECTION OF |FET PhD (Computer Science and {2023
NONPROLIFERATIVE DIABETIC RETINOPATHY Engineering)
(NPDR)

69 RUP190525 1903523014 RAJESH KUMAR TIWARI |Dr. Hari Om Sharan [OPTIMAL CHANNEL ASSIGNMENT FOR QOS FET PhD (Computer Science and (2023
PROVISIONING IN MULTILAYER MOBILE MEDIA Engineering)
NETWORKS

70 RUP190601 1903614001 ABHAY SHUKLA Dr Vaishali Dhingra |A STUDY ON RELATIONSHIP OF THE SPIRIT FCM PhD (Management) 2023
BEHIND THE HR PRACTICES IN ORDER -
ENHANCE THE PRODUCTIVITY IN MSME SECTOR
IN KANPUR DISTRICT

71 RU1601135 1603115003 Sanjay Singh Dr. Medha Das ASSESSMENT OF IL-6 AND KARYOTYPING FMS PhD (Medical Anatomy) 2023

ANALYSIS IN BONE MARROW OF LEUKAEMIA
PATIENTS AND - EVALUATE ITS DIAGNOSTIC AS
WELL AS PROGNOSTIC VALUES




72

RU 1430805325

1430805013

Manoj Kumar Maurya

Dr. R. Sujatha

PHENOTYPIC IDENTIFICATION OF
DERMATOPHYTES AND ANTIFUNGAL
SUSCEPTIBILITY PATTERN FROM CLINICAL
SPECIMENS OF DERMATOPHYTOSIS AND
GENOTYPIC CHARACTERIZATION OF T.RUBRUM

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2023

73

RU1605410

1603523001

Bhupendra Singh Dhakrd

Dr. Hari Om Sharan

Enhance Smart Cities Security by Mitigating loT
Vulnerabilities

FET

PhD (Computer Science and
Engineering)

2023

74

RU1605412

1603523004

Vinod Kumar Singh

Dr. Hari Om Sharan

SECURITY ANALYSIS AND IMPROVEMENTS -
IOTCOMMUNICATIONPROTOCOL - COAP

FET

PhD (Computer Science and
Engineering)

2023

75

RUP190907

1903906007

UMA KRISHNA AWASTH

Dr. Ravi Kant Gupta

POSSIBLE LEGAL SOLUTIONS FOR NEW
PARADIGMS OF CYBER CRIMES IN INDIA
SPECIAL REFERENCE OF SOCIAL MEDIA: AN
ANALYSIS

FJS

PhD (Law)

2023

76

RUP190908

1903906008

VIJAY PRAKASH TIWARI

Dr. Ravi Kant Gupta

A Comparative Study of Laws with Special
Reference to Protection of Victim's
Rights.

FJS

PhD (Law)

2023

77

RU1601144

1603120004

Neha Srivastava

Dr. R. Sujatha

CORRELATION OF BIOFILM FORMATION AND
VIRULENCE GENE (fimH & aer) OF
UROPATHOGENIC E.COLI ISOLATED FROM
CATHETERISED PATIENTS

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2024

78

RUP190802

1903803002

Jyoti Singh

Dr.Jitendra Kumar

Effect of Nitrogen, Phosphorus and Potassium
Level on Spike Yield, Bulb Production and Floral
Attributes of Gladiolus (Gladiolus grandiflorus
L.) cv. Nova lux

FASAI

Horticulture

2024

79

RUP2001006

2003120004

Suneet Kumar Yadav

Dr. R. Sujatha

PHENOTYPIC & GENOTYPIC STUDY OF COLISTIN
RESISTANCE AMONGST KLEBSIELLA
PNEUMONIAE FROM CRITICAL CARE UNIT (CCU)
PATIENTS IN TERTIARY CARE CENTRE AT
KANPLIR

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2024

80

RUP2001004

2003120002

Deepak Sameer Bind

Dr. R. Sujatha

COMPARATIVE STUDY OF DIFFERENT
DIAGNOSTIC MODALITIES FOR THE DETECTION
OF MALARIA AND ANTI- MALARIAL DRUG
(CHLOROQUINE) RESISTANCE GENES AND ITS
POLYMORPHISM WITH INSILICO PROTEIN
EXPRESSION AND ITS HOMOLOGY IN
PLASMODIUM VIVAX AND PLASMODIUM
FALCIPARUM AT A TERITIARY CARE CENTRE

ANIDIID

FMS

PhD (Medical Microbiology)

2024




